



# PMMA FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION

Date: 31.01.2025

**PRODUCT TYPE / MATERIAL:**

PMMA XT Sheets / Polymethyl Methacrylate (PMMA)

PMMA XT Mirror Sheets

Dear Valued Customer,

We hereby certifies that our PMMA XT Sheets products with requirements of the European Regulation 1935/2004 and European Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of January 14, 2011 amended by (EU) 2023/1627 of 10 August 2023 specific migration limit (SML) of 60 mg/kg in food.

The overall migration limit of 10 mg/dm<sup>2</sup> contact surface or 60 mg/kg food.

This information is provided to the best of our knowledge and is based on supplier certifications.

If you have any questions regarding this information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

  
Işık Plastik San. ve Dış. Tic. Paz. A.Ş.  
G.O.S.B. İhsan Dede Cad. No: 101 Gebze  
Marmara Kurumlar V.D. 467 083 2685 Kocaeli  
Tel: 0 262 751 22 35 / Fax: 0 262 751 22 40